
1 2 3 4 5 6

A

B

C

D

654321

D

C

B

A EASTRISING TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
ER-OLEDM028-1 Series A0

1
Javen

Title

NumberSize
A

Date: 29-Nov-2019 Sheet of

Revision

File Drawn By

Interfacing 4-wire SPI OLED Display Module to  Raspberry pi

REV. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFY MODIFY BY DATE

A0 1'ST DESIGN JIM 29-Nov-2019

A1

ER-OLEDM028-1

DC

/CS

/Reset

DB0
DB1
DB2
DB3
DB4
DB5
DB6
DB7

SSD1322

Data/Instruction selected pin

Chip selected when low

VBAT 2

Reset input

SCLK

VSS

SDI

1

16

15

4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

14

3NC

NC

/WR

/RD
12

13

 Raspberry pi

MOSI(Physical PIN19)
SCLK(Physical PIN23)

CE0(Physical PIN24)

GPIO0.5(Physical PIN18)

GPIO0.6(Physical PIN22)

GND(Physical PIN6)

3.3V(Physical PIN1)

(bcm2835 25)

(bcm2835 24)

(bcm2835 8)

R18 and R20 NC
R19 and R23 ON

BS0=0
BS1=0

BS0

BS1

R23 0R

R19 0R

  == How to use ==
1, Install the C libraries of bcm2835, see: http://www.airspayce.com/mikem/bcm2835/
2, Change the current directory to where the Makefile and oled.c file located.

4, Compile the file with: make 
5, Run the demo with: sudo ./oled

3, Clean the file with: make clean

      

 

  

 

  

 

  


